TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL INC.		06/25/2012	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETIENNE AIGNER, INC.	
Street Address:	29 WEST 35TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243918	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1997944	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1978413	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1997943	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1950623	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1874708	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1890536	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2053543	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2053541	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2390090	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2044301	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1812693	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1589880	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1508255	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1508253	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	1262129	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	3171194	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	3171181	ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2819202	ETIENNE AIGNER	
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0194

900703290

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2851200	EA BY ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2889501	EA BY ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2857814	EA BY ETIENNE AIGNER	
Registration Number:	2241849	EASENTIALS BY ETIENNE AIGNER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: Trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely Address Line 1: 600 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 35th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6015-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan P. McFeely/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Release of Security Interest ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL INC. to ETIENNE AIGNER, INC. executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment Release of Security Interest ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL INC. to ETIENNE AIGNER, INC. executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0195

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

The Security Agreement, between ETIENNE AIGNER, INC. ("Etienne") and Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. dated as of February 7, 2007 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A is hereby released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this RELEASE as of the 25^{th} day of June, 2012.

ROSE THAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.

Name: J. Michael Stanley Title: Managing Director

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)
	:	ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 25TH day of June, 2012, before me personally came J. Michael Stanley sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Rockville Centre, NY that he is the Managing Director of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument of such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CAROLYN A. CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CA6148806
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires December 20, 2015

Nothry Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0196

'enacho

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
ETIENNE AIGNER	75978046	2243918
ETIENNE AIGNER	74631888	1997944
ETIENNE AIGNER	74697611	1978413
ETIENNE AIGNER	74631886	1997943
ETIENNE AIGNER	74581828	1950623
ETIENNE AIGNER	74272323	1874708
ETIENNE AIGNER	74272322	1890536
ETIENNE AIGNER	74730695	2053543
ETIENNE AIGNER	74730693	2053541
ETIENNE AIGNER	74697609	2390090
ETIENNE AIGNER	74581968	2044301
ETIENNE AIGNER	74272321	1812693
ETIENNE AIGNER	73788348	1589880
ETIENNE AIGNER	73674051	1508255
ETIENNE AIGNER	73673808	1508253
ETIENNE AIGNER	73289084	1262129
ETIENNE AIGNER	78765635	3171194
ETIENNE AIGNER	78764528	3171181
ETIENNE AIGNER	76485293	2819202
EA BY ETIENNE AIGNER	76152305	2851200
EA BY ETIENNE AIGNER	76107486	2889501
EA BY ETIENNE AIGNER	78167328	2857814
EASENTIALS	75225570	2241849

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0197